atty Docket No. 308631US2PCT

11/791850 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 MAY 2007

06-07-2007

FORM PTO-1595 06-04		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent	103414145	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies):
1) Takaharu UEDA 2) Masunori SHIBATA 3) Ken-Ichi OKAMOTO 4) Satoru TAKAHASHI	70.07 Address: 7-3,	SUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, o 100-8310, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖪 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of □ Other	f Name	. /
Execution Date: April 6, 2007 April 6, 2007 April 6, 2007 April 6, 2007	Additional name	1//791850 e(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed together with	a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
01/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000039 11791850 10:8021 40.00 DP Addi	tional numbers attached? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total applica	ations and patents involved: 1
Customer Number		CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850	— ·	losed orized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit acco	ount number: 15-0030 opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	huvel Joekas	May 30 2007
	Signature	May 30 2007 Date
Copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Surinder Sachar Registration No. 34,423	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> PATENT REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

consid	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable leration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
COHSIC	Takaharu UEDA, Masunori SHIBATA, Ken-Ichi OKAMOTO and	-
	Satoru TAKAHASHI	-
hereby	sells, assigns and transfers to	-
	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
	of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	-
(herei in and	nafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and intere to:	st
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	-
	which was executed by the undersigned on	_
	or was filed on February 1, 2006 and accorded Serial No.	
	PCT/JP2006/301649 (hereinafter called the Application	1);
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;	
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);	
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extension of the Application or Patent; and	ons
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Proper	ty.
-	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute sat application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number application.	
Letter	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of s s Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	aid
applic paper	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of sainee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue paterations; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexaminations; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maint priate patent protection.	nt 1
INVE	NTOR(S):	
(Tak	aharu UEDA) Jakaharu (leda April 6. 20	<u>20</u> 5
(Mas	unori SHIBATA) Masmori Shibata April 6. 200	2
(Ken	-Ichi OKAMOTO) Ken-lihi Ckamoje Pasil 6. 202	2
(Sat	oru TAKAHASHI) Satoru Jakahashi April. 6. 200	7

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0058